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16 May 2018

Katherine Raue

Dear Katherine

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

| refer to your correspondence dated 30 December 2017 in which you requested a copy of the
entire E Mail and any responses or associated E mails.

| have considered your request in accordance with the Official Information Act 1982. |
enclose a copy of some of the requested information.

e E mail Basher dated 7 September 2010
o Associated E mails relating to this request

The E mails database for ex members of Police John Johnstone and Murray Johnstone was
accessed however the E mails dating back to 7 September 2010 could not be accessed.

If you are not satisfied with my response to your request you have the right to complain to the
Office of the Ombudsman and seek an investigation and review of my decision.

Warwick McKee
Relieving Prevention Manager
Wairarapa Police

OPERATION @ 3
SNAP[O¥ iy
WWWwW.snap,.org.nz

Create and store an asset list of property serial numbers for free!
If an item is lost or stolen, you can access this secure online serial number list, from anywhere, at any time.






BASHER, Kevin
L

From: BASHER, Kevin

Sent: Tuesday, 7 September 2010 7:48 a.m.

To: JOHNSTON, Murray

Cc: JOHNSTON, John

Subject: Fw: Formal Complaint, Information Request: Assault by police, refusal to take

complaints or investigate them properly

Something needs to be looked at regarding RAUE using her ‘Blog" to make statements regarding our staff and their
families etc. Const.Dallinger advises me that she is now making unsavoury comments regarding his wife.

I suggest all the information regarding her blog or whatever she uses to spout off about all and sundry is sent to legal

for a determination regarding defamation/libel etc.
-—-- Forwarded by Kevin Basher/POLICE/NZ on 07/09/2010 07:42 --—-

From: Katherine Raue <kateraue@gmail.com>

To: kevin.basher@police.govt.nz, "J Collins (MIN)" <j.collins@ministers.govt.nz>, Independent Police Conduct Authority
<Complaint. Management@ipca.govt.nz>, Ken Daniels <ken@kendaniels.co.nz>

Date: 06/09/2010 15:45

Subject: Formal Complaint, Information Request: Assault by police, refusal to take complaints or investigate them properly

I request all information regarding me held by the NZ Police under the Privacy Act and the OIA.

Particularly, and with priority:

1. All camera footage, CCTV, street camera, etc, of the incidents involving Constables Dallinger and
Wilton when I went to the police station to report the theft and assaults at Hodders Road South last
weekend.

2. All camera footage, CCTV, etc, of me that same day at Masterton Police station, including footage
of the alleyway I was sent down to the gate that wouldn't open.

3. Allinformation regarding the complaints I made to Constables Dallinger and Wilton regarding theft
and assault at Hodders Road South.

4. All information regarding any complaint of theft at Hodders Road South by Rachel Taylor.

5. All information regarding a complaint of theft of a bicycle - not just disclosure - ALL information,
audiotapes, documents, all information.

6. All information regarding a complaint I made within the last few weeks about another assault at that
address by Wayne Friend.

7. Audio recordings of all telephone calls to or from police regarding me since January 2007, in
particular:

8. The audiotape of the call from Clare Cook and Kelly Wilson on 11 February 2009,

9. Confirmation or denial of whether Constable Dallinger was involved in any way in the corrupt
investigation of the assault on me by Colin Allomes in Dannevirke.

This is a formal complaint that police continue to refuse to take complaints from me and treat me with
prejudice and bias, regularly use excessive force amounting to sadistic violence and psychological torment,
and have established a pattern of malicious and vexatious litigation against me which is unwarranted and a
waste of public resources.

I received a message from the owner of the property at Hodders Road South, sent on 29th August at 9 pm,
to say that a well known local methamphetamine addict Rachel Taylor had been caught red handed stealing
my property from the room I rent at that address. Ireceived another message the following evening inviting
me to the address to see what was missing this time and secure the room. When I got there I was confronted
abused and assaulted by another well known P addict, Wayne Friend, whose mother is a well known local
police informer, and who let Rachel Taylor into the address while the occupant was absent apparently, and






allowed her to leave with my property after witnessing her in my room, and is refusing to make a statement
to police regarding this blatant theft, apparently.

I was then assaulted and effectively kidnapped by the owner of the property, my former partner, and held
against my will for a considerable time and assaulted during that time, while Wayne Friend called the police
and told them a pack of lies. I was only released after police advised the occupants to

do so, because they wouldn't be rushing to the address in spite of all the complaints.

Katherine Raue






CRAWLEY, Gordon
L

From: CRAWLEY, Gordon

Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 1:20 p.m.

To: LABAN, Donna

Cc: JACKSON, Anna

Subject: FW: OlA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED
Donna/Anna,

| have this O}A from Kate Raue. To answer it | need to get access to email accounts for Murray Johnston and
John Johnston both now retired. The request pertains to emails from September 2010.

Thanks,
Gordon.

Senior Sergeant Gordon Crawley | Prevention Manager | Wairarapa Area
Masterton Police Station | 21 Church Street | P O Box 443 | Masteron 58101 DX — PX10227
@ +64 4 370-0307 | Ext: 47907 | § +64 21 190 3252 | (K Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz

Wellington District — One District/One Team

From: MILLER, John

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 5:23 p.m.

To: CRAWLEY, Gordon <Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz>; BASHER, Kevin <Kevin.Basher@police.govt.nz>;
SUTTON, Michael <Michael.Sutton@ police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

And the official QIA

From: Information-Requests@ police.govt.nz [mailto:Information-Requests@police.govt.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 7:32 a.m.

To: MILLER, John <John.Miller@police.govt.nz>

Subject: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Please note that an OIA Request (#: 16/9769/1) has been Re-Assigned to you.

Request: Subject: Official Information request - Request for copy of police email regarding
"something needing to be done" about a websiteDear New Zealand Police,On 7.8.2010 at 7.47 an
email was sent from Sgt Kevin Basher of Police to Sgt Murray Johnston. The email was cc'd to the
Area Commander, John Johnston.The subject of the email is " Fw: Formal Complaint, Information
Request: Assault by police, refusal to take complaints or investigate them properly"The contents of
the email, which was also sent to me in part inadvertently, is as follows: "Kevin Basher---
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07/09/2010 07:47:45---Something needs to be looked at regarding RAUE using her 'Blog" to make
statements regarding our sta™I have REPEATEDLY requested a copy of the entire email, and any
responses or associated emails (inter alia). Despite Police repeatedly stating that the information
would be provided, it never has been.I have obtained legal advice confirming that this request
conforms with the Official Information Act as it is official information, not just private information
about me.There is strong public interest in this matter, accordingly I am now making the request
through this website.This request is urgent. The information is long overdue, please provide it
without further delay.Yours faithfully,Katherine RaueTransparency NZ

You may now accept/decline the assignment and optionally , assign the request to other staff to prepare a
response. Please use the following steps:

1. Click the 'Link to the OIA Request’ below and log in to see the 'Accept/Notify’ and 'Decline' buttons.

2. Click on the 'Accept/Notify' button. Reminder emails for this request will be sent to you closer to the
completion date.

3.To assign the request to other staff, type a name or QID and select from the results provided.

Link to the OIA Request

If you wish to view all requests, please use this link

Link to 'What to do after receiving this email'




CRAWLEY, Gordon

From: LABAN, Donna

Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 2:23 p.m.

To: ICTSC Helpdesk Technical

Cc: JACKSON, Anna; CRAWLEY, Gordon

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED
Good Afternoon

Please see the email request from Gordon below regarding an email from Kevin Basher
to Murray Johnston and cc John Johnston.

The subject was RAUE.

Would you please liaise with Gordon in relation to location of the email/s to and from
the above in the month of September 2010.

This is authorised.
Regards Donna

Donna Laban

Inspector

Senior Police Professional Conduct Manager

Police National Headquarters | 180 Molesworth Street | P O Box 3017 | Wellington
6011

' +64 4 8170249 | Ext: 41249 | E021 1921795 | * donna.laban@police.govt.nz

Think SELF : Be Safe - Police Professional Conduct "Working with our people to
keep them safe"

Professionalism, Respect, Integrity, Commitment to Maovri and the Treaty, Empathy,
Valuing Diversity.

From: CRAWLEY, Gordon

Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 1:21 p.m.

To: LABAN, Donna <Donna.Laban@police.govt.nz>

Cc: JACKSON, Anna <Anna.Jackson@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Donna/Anna,

I have this OIA from Kate Raue. To answer it | need to get access to email accounts for Murray johnston and
John Johnston both now retired. The request pertains to emails from September 2010.

Thanks,
Gordon.



Senior Sergeant Gordon Crawley | Prevention Manager | Wairarapa Area
Masterton Police Station | 21 Church Street | P O Box 443 | Masteron 5810 | DX — PX10227
% +64 4 370-0307 | Ext: 47907 | § +64 21 190 3252 | BXGordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz

Wellington District — One District/One Team

From: MILLER, John

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 5:23 p.m.

To: CRAWLEY, Gordon <Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz>; BASHER, Kevin <Kevin.Basher@police.govt.nz>;
SUTTON, Michael <Michael.Sutton@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

And the official OlA

From: Information-Requests@police.govt.nz [mailto:Information-Requests@police.govt.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 7:32 a.m.

To: MILLER, John <John.Miller@police.govt.nz>

Subject: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Please note that an OIA Request (#: 16/9769/1) has been Re-Assigned to you.

Request: Subject: Official Information request - Request for copy of police email regarding
"something needing to be done™ about a websiteDear New Zealand Police,On 7.8.2010 at 7.47 an
email was sent from Sgt Kevin Basher of Police to Sgt Murray Johnston. The email was cc'd to the
Area Commander, John Johnston.The subject of the email is " Fw: Formal Complaint, Information
Request: Assault by police, refusal to take complaints or investigate them properly"The contents of
the email, which was also sent to me in part inadvertently, is as follows: "Kevin Basher---
07/09/2010 07:47:45---Something needs to be looked at regarding RAUE using her 'Blog"” to make
statements regarding our sta"I have REPEATEDLY requested a copy of the entire email, and any
responses or associated emails (inter alia). Despite Police repeatedly stating that the information
would be provided, it never has been.I have obtained legal advice confirming that this request
conforms with the Official Information Act as it is official information, not just private information
about me.There is strong public interest in this matter, accordingly I am now making the request
through this website.This request is urgent. The information is long overdue, please provide it
without further delay.Yours faithfully,Katherine RaueTransparency NZ

You may now accept/decline the assignment and optionally , assign the request to other staff to prepare a
response. Please use the following steps:

1. Click the 'Link to the OIA Request' below and log in to see the 'Accept/Notify' and 'Decline' buttons.

2. Click on the 'Accept/Notify' button. Reminder emails for this request will be sent to you closer to the
completion date.

3.To assign the request to other staff, type a name or QID and select from the results provided.




If you wish to view all requests, please use this link

Link to 'What to do after receiving this email’







CRAWLEY, Gordon

From: Rajneel.Kumar@police.govt.nz on behalf of ictsc.hdtechnical@police.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 9:57 a.m.

To: CRAWLEY, Gordon

Subject: Fw: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Hi Gordon,

We are currently doing a bulk email restores for number of people. This will take some time to finish.
We will kick off your request once those restore finishes.

At the moment we do not have an ETA when these bulk restores will complete.

Let us know if your request is getting super urgent.

Regards,

Raj Kumar
Technical Support Engineer | Information & Communications Technology Service Centre | New Zealand

Police

P +64 4 238 3333 Ext: 43333 | F +64 4 238 1301

RNZPC, Lvl 3 - Memorial Bullding, Papakowhai Road, Private Bag 50 906, Porirua 5024,
www.police.govt.nz

----- Forwarded by Rajneel Kumar/POLICE/NZ on 14/02/2018 09:10AM -----
To: ICTSC Helpdesk Technical <ictsc.hdtechnical@police.govt.nz>

From: "LABAN, Donna" <Donna.Laban@police.govt.nz>

Date: 12/02/2018 02:23PM

Cc: "JACKSON, Anna" <Anna.Jackson@police.govt.nz>, "CRAWLEY, Gordon"
<Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Good Afternoon

Please see the email request from Gordon below regarding an email from Kevin Basher to
Murray Johnston and cc John Johnston.

The subject was RAUE.

Would you please liaise with Gordon in relation to location of the email/s to and from
the ahove in the month of September 2010.

This is authorised.
Regards Donna

Donna Laban

Inspector

Senior Police Professional Conduct Manager

Police National Headquarters | 180 Molesworth Street | P O Box 3017 | Wellington
6011

'+64 4 8170249 | Ext: 41249 | E 021 1921795 | * donna.laban@police.govt.nz
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Think SELF : Be Safe - Police Professional Conduct "Working with our people to keep
them sajfe”
Professionalism, Respect, Integrity, Commitment to Maori and the Treaty, Empathy,

Valuing Diversity.

From: CRAWLEY, Gordon

Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 1:21 p.m.

To: LABAN, Donna <Donna.Laban@police.govt.nz>

Cc: JACKSON, Anna <Anna.lackson@ police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Donna/Anna,

I have this OIA from Kate Raue. To answer it | need to get access to email accounts for Murray Johnston and John
Johnston both now retired. The request pertains to emails from September 2010.

Thanks,
Gordon.

Senior Sergeant Gordon Crawley | Prevention Manager | Wairarapa Area
Masterton Police Station | 21 Church Street | P O Box 443 | Masteron 5810 | DX —PX10227

‘® +64 4 370-0307 | Ext: 47907 | § +64 21 190 3252 | 4 Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz

Wellington District — One District/One Team

From: MILLER, John

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 5:23 p.m.

To: CRAWLEY, Gordon <_Gordon.Crawley@ police.govt.nz>; BASHER, Kevin < Kevin.Basher@police.govt.nz>; SUTTON,
Michael < Michael.Sutton@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

And the official OIA

From: Information-Requests@ police.govt.nz [mailto:Information-Requests@police.govt.nz ]
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 7:32 a.m.

To: MILLER, John <John.Miller@police.govt.nz>

Subject: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Please note that an OIA Request (#: 16/9769/1) has been Re-Assigned to you.



Request: Subject: Official Information request - Request for copy of police email regarding "something
needing to be done” about a websiteDear New Zealand Police,On 7.8.2010 at 7.47 an email was sent
from Sgt Kevin Basher of Police to Sgt Murray Johnston. The email was cc'd to the Area Commander,
John Johnston.The subject of the email is " Fw: Formal Complaint, Information Request: Assault by
police, refusal to take complaints or investigate them properly"The contents of the email, which was
also sent to me in part inadvertently, is as follows: "Kevin Basher---07/09/2010 07:47:45---
Something needs to be looked at regarding RAUE using her 'Blog"” to make statements regarding our
sta"I have REPEATEDLY requested a copy of the entire email, and any responses or associated emails
(inter alia). Despite Police repeatedly stating that the information would be provided, it never has
been.I have obtained legal advice confirming that this request conforms with the Official Information
Act as it is official information, not just private information about me.There is strong public interest in
this matter, accordingly I am now making the request through this website.This request is

urgent. The information is long overdue, please provide it without further delay.Yours
faithfully,Katherine RaueTransparency NZ

You may now accept/decline the assignment and optionally , assign the request to other staff to prepare a
response. Please use the following steps:

1. Click the 'Link to the OIA Request' below and log in to see the 'Accept/Notify' and 'Decline' buttons.

2. Click on the 'Accept/Notify’ button. Reminder emails for this request will be sent to you closer to the
completion date.

3.To assign the request to other staff, type a name or QID and select from the results provided.

Link to the OIA Request

If you wish to view all requests, please use this link

Link to 'What to do after receiving this email'







CRAWLEY, Gordon

From: CRAWLEY, Gordon

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 2:49 p.m.

To: MILLER, John; BASHER, Kevin; SUTTON, Michael

Subject: RE: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED
Update:

Bash has located the e-mail that Raue requested.

To answer the remainder of her request it requires a search of retired Inspector Johnston and Senior Sergeant
Johnston email vault. | have approval from Professional Conduct to do that, however they cannot give me a
timeframe to give me that access as per:

Hi Gordon,

We are currently doing a bulk email restores for number of people. This will take some time to finish.

We will kick off your request once those restore finishes.

At the moment we do not have an ETA when these bulk restores will complete.

Let us know if your request is getting super urgent.

Regards,

Raj Kumar
Technical Support Engineer | Information & Communications Technology Service Centre

I note that the request you were sent is now overdue by 1 day. There were about 4 days available for us to
complete this request when it was sent to you.

| have notified Raue that we will need an extension.

Senior Sergeant Gordon Crawley | Prevention Manager | Wairarapa Area
Masterton Police Station 121 Church Street | P O Box 443 | Masteron 58101 DX — PX10227
& +64 4 370-0307 | Ext: 47907 | § +64 21 190 3252 | (XGordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz

Wellington District — One District/One Team

From: MILLER, John

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 5:23 p.m.

To: CRAWLEY, Gordon <Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz>; BASHER, Kevin <Kevin.Basher@police.govt.nz>;
SUTTON, Michael <Michael.Sutton@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

And the official OIA



From: Information-Requests@police.govt.nz [mailto:Information-Requests@police.govt.nz]
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 7:32 a.m.

To: MILLER, John <John.Miller@police.govt.nz>
Subject: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Please note that an OIA Request (#: 16/9769/1) has been Re-Assigned to you.

Request: Subject: Official Information request - Request for copy of police email regarding
"something needing to be done" about a websiteDear New Zealand Police,On 7.8.2010 at 7.47 an
email was sent from Sgt Kevin Basher of Police to Sgt Murray Johnston. The email was cc'd to the
Area Commander, John Johnston.The subject of the email is " Fw: Formal Complaint, Information
Request: Assault by police, refusal to take complaints or investigate them properly"The contents of
the email, which was also sent to me in part inadvertently, is as follows: "Kevin Basher---
07/09/2010 07:47:45---Something needs to be looked at regarding RAUE using her 'Blog” to make
statements regarding our sta"I have REPEATEDLY requested a copy of the entire email, and any
responses or associated emails (inter alia). Despite Police repeatedly stating that the information
would be provided, it never has been.I have obtained legal advice confirming that this request
conforms with the Official Information Act as it is official information, not just private information
about me.There is strong public interest in this matter, accordingly I am now making the request
through this website.This request is urgent. The information is long overdue, please provide it
without further delay.Yours faithfully,Katherine RaueTransparency NZ

You may now accept/decline the assignment and gptionally , assign the request to other staff to prepare a
response. Please use the following steps:

1. Click the 'Link to the OIA Request' below and log in to see the 'Accept/Notify’' and 'Decline’ buttons.
2. Click on the 'Accept/Notify' button. Reminder emails for this request will be sent to you closer to the

completion date.
3.To assign the request to other staff, type a name or QID and select from the results provided.




CRAWLEY, Gordon
L

From: CRAWLEY, Gordon

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 3:02 p.m.

To: "fyi-request-7071-7ef52262@requests.fyi.org.nz'
Subject: Request for Information - Notification of Extension
Dear Kate,

I refer to your e-mail dated 30 December 2017 in which you made the following request:

“On 7.8.2010 at 7.47 an email was sent from Sgt Kevin Basher of Police to Sgt Murray Johnston. The email was cc'd to the Area
Commander, John Johnston.

The subject of the email is " Fw: Formal Complaint, Information Request: Assault by police, refusal to take complaints
or investigate them properly" The contents of the email, which was also sent to me in part inadvertently, is as
follows: "Kevin Basher---07/09/2010 07:47:45---Something needs to be looked at regarding RAUE using her 'Blog" to
make statements regarding our sta". | have REPEATEDLY requested a copy of the entire email, and any responses or
associated emails (inter alia). Despite Police repeatedly stating that the information would be provided, it never has
been”.

The purpose of this e-mail is to notify you that Police require an extension of time in which to respond to your request,
pursuant to section 15A(1)(a) of the Official Information Act 1982 as the request necessitates a search through a large
quantity of information, and meeting the original time limit would unreasonably interfere with the operations of the

agency.
Police require until 10 March 2018 to provide a substantive response to your request.

You have the right to complain to the Office of the Ombudsmen about this extension.

Yours sincerely,

Senior Sergeant Gordon Crawley | Prevention Manager | Wairarapa Area
Masterton Police Station | 21 Church Street | P O Box 443 | Masteron 58101 DX — PX10227
& +64 4 370-0307 | Ext: 47907 | § +64 21 190 3252 | (XGordon.Crawley@®police.govt.nz

Wellington District — One District/One Team






CRAWLEY, Gordon

From: CRAWLEY, Gordon

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 3:05 p.m.

To: ‘ictsc.hdtechnical @police.govt.nz'

Subject: RE: FW: OlA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Thanks for letting me know. The request we received late last week was close to due and has now become
overdue. The requestor is already unhappy that her requests for this information in the past have not been
answered. | have notified her of the need for an extension to the time limit. | have advised her that we will need
until 10 march to address her request. | would appreciate it if | could gain access to the information and answer her
request by that date.

Regards,
Gordon.

Senior Sergeant Gordon Crawley | Prevention Manager | Wairarapa Area
Masterton Police Station | 21 Church Street | P O Box 4431 Masteron 58101 DX — PX10227
2 +64 4 370-0307 | Ext: 47907 | ¥ +64 21 190 3252 | DXGordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz

Wellington District — One District/One Team

From: Rajneel.Kumar@police.govt.nz [mailto:Rajneel.Kumar@police.govt.nz] On Behalf Of
ictsc.hdtechnical@police.govt.nz

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 9:57 a.m.

To: CRAWLEY, Gordon <Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz>

Subject: Fw: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Hi Gordon,

We are currently doing a bulk email restores for number of people. This will take some time to finish.
We will kick off your request once those restore finishes.

At the moment we do not have an ETA when these bulk restores will complete.

Let us know if your request is getting super urgent.

Regards,

Raj Kumar

Teqhnical Support Engineer | Information & Communications Technology Service Centre | New Zealand
Eo-:-'gi 4 238 3333 Ext: 43333 | F +64 4 238 1301

RNZPC, Lvl 3 - Memorial Building, Papakowhai Road, Private Bag 50 906, Porirua 5024,
www,police.govt.nz

————— Forwarded by Rajneel Kumar/POLICE/NZ on 14/02/2018 09:10AM -----
To: ICTSC Helpdesk Technical <ictsc.hdtechnical@police.govt.nz>

From: "LABAN, Donna" <Dgnna.lLaban@police.govt.nz>

Date: 12/02/2018 02:23PM

Cc: "JACKSON, Anna" <Anna.Jackson@police.govt.nz>, "CRAWLEY, Gordon"
<Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

1




Good Afternoon

Please see the email request from Gordon below regarding an email from Kevin Basher to
Murray Johnston and cc John Johnston.

The subject was RAUE.

Would you please liaise with Gordon in relation to location of the email/s to and from
the above in the month of September 2010.

This is authorised.
Regards Donna

Donna Laban

Inspector

Senior Police Professional Conduct Manager

Police National Headquarters | 180 Molesworth Street [ P O Box 3017 | Wellington
6011

' +64 4 8170249 | Ext: 41249 | E 021 1921795 | * donna.laban@police.govt.nz

Think SELF : Be Safe - Police Professional Conduct "Working with our people to keep
them safe"

Professionalism, Respect, Integrity, Commitment to Maori and the Treaty, Empathy,
Valuing Diversity.

From: CRAWLEY, Gordon
Sent: Monday, 12 February 2018 1:21 p.m.

To: LABAN, Donna <Donna.Laban@police.govt.nz>
Cc: JACKSON, Anna <Anna.Jackson@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Donna/Anna,

| have this OIA from Kate Raue. To answer it | need to get access to email accounts for Murray Johnston and John
Johnston both now retired. The request pertains to emails from September 2010.

Thanks,
Gordon.

Senior Sergeant Gordon Crawley | Prevention Manager | Wairarapa Area
Masterton Police Station |1 21 Church Street | P O Box 443 | Masteron 58101 DX - PX10227
% +64 4370-0307 | Ext: 47907 | § +64 21 190 3252 | X Gordon.Crawley@police.govt.nz

Wellington District — One District/One Team



From: MILLER, John

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 5:23 p.m.

To: CRAWLEY, Gordon < Gordon.Crawley@ police.govt.nz>; BASHER, Kevin < Kevin.Basher@police.govt.nz>; SUTTON,
Michael < Michael.Sutton@ police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

And the official OIA

From: Information-Requests@ police.govt.nz [mailto:Information-Requests@police.govt.nz ]
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 7:32 a.m.

To: MILLER, John < John.Miller@police.govt.nz>
Subject: OIA Request #16/9769/1 (RAUE, Katherine) - RE-ASSIGNED

Please note that an OIA Request (#: 16/9769/1) has been Re-Assigned to you.

Request: Subject: Official Information request - Request for copy of police email regarding "something
needing to be done" about a websiteDear New Zealand Police,On 7.8.2010 at 7.47 an email was sent
from Sgt Kevin Basher of Police to Sgt Murray Johnston. The email was cc'd to the Area Commander,
John Johnston.The subject of the email is " Fw: Formal Complaint, Information Request: Assault by
police, refusal to take complaints or investigate them properly"The contents of the email, which was
also sent to me in part inadvertently, is as follows: "Kevin Basher---07/09/2010 07:47:45---
Something needs to be looked at regarding RAUE using her 'Blog” to make statements regarding our
sta"I have REPEATEDLY requested a copy of the entire email, and any responses or associated emails
(inter alia). Despite Police repeatedly stating that the information would be provided, it never has
been.I have obtained legal advice confirming that this request conforms with the Official Information
Act as it is official information, not just private information about me.There is strong public interest in
this matter, accordingly I am now making the request through this website.This request is

urgent. The information is long overdue, please provide it without further delay.Yours
faithfully,Katherine RaueTransparency NZ

You may now accept/decline the assignment and optionally , assign the request to other staff to prepare a
response. Please use the following steps:

1. Click the 'Link to the OIA Request' below and log in to see the 'Accept/Notify' and 'Decline' buttons.

2. Click on the 'Accept/Notify' button. Reminder emails for this request will be sent to you closer to the
completion date.

3. To assign the request to other staff, type a name or QID and select from the results provided.

Link to the OIA Request

If vou wish to view all requests, please use this link

Link to 'What to do after receiving this email'







